Company

Apex Book
Manufacturing
Alpharetta, Ga.; 877-TEL-APEX;
www.apexbm.com

Axess Printing
Solutions

Cumming, Ga.; 678-456-6982;
WWW.axessprinting.com

Book1lOne
Rochester, N.Y.; 585-458-2101;
www.book1one.com

BookMasters
Ashland, Ohio; 800-537-6727;
www.bookmasters.com

BookMobile
Minneapolis, Minn.;
763-398-0030;
www.bookmobile.com

CCI/CoakleyTech
Hartland, Wis.; 800-332-2348;
WWW.COmCcom.com

Color House
Graphics

Grand Rapids, Mich.;
800-454-1916;
www.colorhousegraphics.com

Digital Data
Group Corp.
Tampa, Fla.; 813-788-3735;
www.digitaldata-corp.com

Edwards Brothers
Ann Arbor, Mich.;
734-769-1000;
www.edwardsbrothers.com

Integrated Book
Technology

Troy, N.Y.; 518-271-5117;
www.integratedbook.com

King Printing
Lowell, Mass.; 978-458-2345;
www.Kingprinting.com

2008
Digital
Book Printing
Revenue

$750,000

$4,700,000

$620,000

$2,500,000

NA

$23,200,000

$860,000

$1,348,000

$10,000,000

$18,400,000

$21,000,000

Total Unique
Titles Printed
Digitally
Last Year

550

4,887

1,100

1,500

NA

51,345

900

926

160,000

10,617

6,500

Total Units
Printed
Digitally

Last Year

90,000

930,000

55,000

250,000

710,155

16,717,655

250,000

1,852,000

4,000,000+

2,750,000

5,800,000

Total Pages
Printed
Digitally

Last Year

11,000,000

247,000,000

NA

32,000,000

141,644,297

787,000,000

40,000,000

187,052,000

NA

1,100,000,000

500,000,000

Average
Press Run
Per Job

NA

250

50

167

153

100

250

2,000

50

265

180

Purchased  Purchasing
Digital Digital
Equipment  Equipment
Minimum in Last in Next
Quantity 18 Months? 18 Months?
1 Yes | Undecided
50 Yes Yes
1 Yes Yes
25 Yes Yes
10 Yes Yes
(short run);
1 (POD)
1 Yes No
1 Yes Yes
10 Yes Yes
1 Yes Yes
1 Yes Yes
1 Yes Yes
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Purchased  Purchasing
2008 Total Unique Total Units Total Pages Digital Digital
I E Titles Printed Printed Printed Average Equipment  Equipment
Book Printing Digitally Digitally Digitally PressRun  Minimum in Last in Next
Company Revenue Last Year Last Year Last Year Per Job Quantity 18 Months? 18 Months?

Lightning Source NA 434,164 | 15,574,742 (3,806,012,435 NA 1 Yes Yes
La Vergne, Tenn,;
615-213-5815;
lightningsource.com

Media Litho $1,868,000 4,293 1,287,924 | 103,033,954 | 300 50 No No
Los Angeles; 323-888-8997;
www.medialitho.com

Midland $15,700,000| 280,000 | 5,750,000 | 470,000,000 | 20 1 Yes No
Information
Resources
Davenport, lowa;
800-232-3696;
www.midlandcorp.com

Net Publications $6,500,000 8,000 1,300,000 | 300,000,000 | 232 1 No Yes
Poughkeepsie, N.Y;;
800-724-1100;
www.netpub.net

Offset Paperback $28,000,000| 27,109 7,000,000 {1,600,000,000f 258 1 Yes Yes
Manufacturers

Dallas, Pa.; 570-675-5261;
www.bvg-opm-books.com

Quebecor World $6,000,000 4,800 2,000,000 | 500,000,000 | 400 25 Yes Yes
Montreal;

514-954-0101;
www.quebecorworld.com

Total Printing $5,500,000 3,800 3,300,000 | 400,000,000 | 850 25 Yes No

Systems
Newton, lIl.; 800-465-5200;
www.tps1.com

Transcontinental $5,800,000 1,500 1,500,000 | 350,000,000 [ 1,000 200 Yes NA
Montreal; 514-954-4000;
www.transcontinental.com

Yurchak Printing | $7,928,000 | 4,756 1,269,336 | 377,555,818 | 147 1 Yes Yes
Landisville, Pa.; 717-399-0209;
www.yurchak.com

Editor’s Note: This list of leading digital book printers was compiled by the staff of Book Business

and includes data from 2008 supplied by the printers that appear on the list. Despite Book Business’
repeated attempts, several companies refused to divulge the requested information—most notably RR
Donnelley and a number of privately held companies—and therefore, were not included on the list. If
your company does not appear, but you would like to be considered for next year’s list, contact mstein-
metz@napco.com.

AUGUST 2009 | BOOKBUSINESSMAG.COM 33






