## 20 Leading Digital Book

Company	2008 Digital Book Printing Revenue	Total Unique Titles Printed Digitally Last Year	Total Units Printed Digitally Last Year	Total Pages Printed Digitally Last Year	Average Press Run Per Job	Minimum Quantity	Purchased Digital Equipment in Last 18 Months?	Purchasing Digital Equipment in Next 18 Months?	
Apex Book Manufacturing Alpharetta, Ga.; 877-TEL-APEX; www.apexbm.com	\$750,000	550	90,000	11,000,000	NA	1	Yes	Undecided	
Axess Printing Solutions Cumming, Ga.; 678-456-6982; www.axessprinting.com	\$4,700,000	4,887	930,000	247,000,000	250	50	Yes	Yes	
Book1One Rochester, N.Y.; 585-458-2101; www.book1one.com	\$620,000	1,100	55,000	NA	50	1	Yes	Yes	
<b>BookMasters</b> Ashland, Ohio; 800-537-6727; www.bookmasters.com	\$2,500,000	1,500	250,000	32,000,000	167	25	Yes	Yes	
BookMobile Minneapolis, Minn.; 763-398-0030; www.bookmobile.com	NA	NA	710,155	141,644,297	153	10 (short run); 1 (POD)	Yes	Yes	
CCI/CoakleyTech Hartland, Wis.; 800-332-2348; www.comcom.com	\$23,200,000	51,345	16,717,655	787,000,000	100	1	Yes	No	
Color House Graphics Grand Rapids, Mich.; 800-454-1916; www.colorhousegraphics.com	\$860,000	900	250,000	40,000,000	250	1	Yes	Yes	
Digital Data Group Corp. Tampa, Fla.; 813-788-3735; www.digitaldata-corp.com	\$1,348,000	926	1,852,000	187,052,000	2,000	10	Yes	Yes	
Edwards Brothers Ann Arbor, Mich.; 734-769-1000; www.edwardsbrothers.com	\$10,000,000	160,000	4,000,000+	NA	50	1	Yes	Yes	
Integrated Book Technology Troy, N.Y.; 518-271-5117; www.integratedbook.com	\$18,400,000	10,617	2,750,000	1,100,000,000	265	1	Yes	Yes	
King Printing Lowell, Mass.; 978-458-2345; www.kingprinting.com	\$21,000,000	6,500	5,800,000	500,000,000	180	1	Yes	Yes	

## **Printers**

Company	2008 Digital Book Printing Revenue	Total Unique Titles Printed Digitally Last Year	Total Units Printed Digitally Last Year	Total Pages Printed Digitally Last Year	Average Press Run Per Job	Minimum Quantity	Purchased Digital Equipment in Last 18 Months?	Purchasing Digital Equipment in Next 18 Months?
<b>Lightning Source</b> La Vergne, Tenn.; 615-213-5815; lightningsource.com	NA	434,164	15,574,742	3,806,012,435	NA	1	Yes	Yes
Media Litho Los Angeles; 323-888-8997; www.medialitho.com	\$1,868,000	4,293	1,287,924	103,033,954	300	50	No	No
Midland Information Resources Davenport, lowa; 800-232-3696; www.midlandcorp.com	\$15,700,000	280,000	5,750,000	470,000,000	20	1	Yes	No
Net Publications Poughkeepsie, N.Y.; 800-724-1100; www.netpub.net	\$6,500,000	8,000	1,300,000	300,000,000	232	1	No	Yes
Offset Paperback Manufacturers Dallas, Pa.; 570-675-5261; www.bvg-opm-books.com	\$28,000,000	27,109	7,000,000	1,600,000,000	258	1	Yes	Yes
Quebecor World Montreal; 514-954-0101; www.quebecorworld.com	\$6,000,000	4,800	2,000,000	500,000,000	400	25	Yes	Yes
Total Printing Systems Newton, III.; 800-465-5200; www.tps1.com	\$5,500,000	3,800	3,300,000	400,000,000	850	25	Yes	No
<b>Transcontinental</b> Montreal; 514-954-4000; www.transcontinental.com	\$5,800,000	1,500	1,500,000	350,000,000	1,000	200	Yes	NA
Yurchak Printing Landisville, Pa.; 717-399-0209; www.yurchak.com	\$7,928,000	4,756	1,269,336	377,555,818	147	1	Yes	Yes

**Editor's Note:** This list of leading digital book printers was compiled by the staff of *Book Business* and includes data from 2008 supplied by the printers that appear on the list. Despite *Book Business*' repeated attempts, several companies refused to divulge the requested information—most notably RR Donnelley and a number of privately held companies—and therefore, were not included on the list. If your company does not appear, but you would like to be considered for next year's list, contact msteinmetz@napco.com.